Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject: Deputation of Ms. Nadiya Gul, Assistant Law Officer, Transport Department to Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

> Government Order No. 16-JK(TR) of 2023 Dated: 23-02-2023

Post facto sanction is accorded to the deputation of Ms. Nadiya Gul, Assistant Law Officer, Transport Department from Srinagar to Jammu w.e.f. 29.01.2023 to 03.02.2023, in connection with official work at Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS
Secretary to Government
Transport Department

No. TRPT-ADM0PF/4/2022-02

Dated: 23-02-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 3. Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- Concerned official.
- 6. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Marik Singh Rathaore)
Under Secretary to Government

der Secretary to Government Transport Department